

DEADLINE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 19, 2024

Name	Jackson Energy Account Number*
Address	
	Email Address
	Expected Graduation Date
Parents/Guardian	Cell Phone
Parents/Guardian Email Address_	
	C. before?
	/ashington Youth Tour?
List your school and/or extracurr	ricular activities / special honors / community volunteer work:
In your own words, describe the	purpose of an electric cooperative:

Applicant must submit the following: (1) Application Form; (2) Transcript; and (3) Teacher Recommendation Letter

Mail your application information to Jackson Energy, ATTN: Youth Tour, 115 Jackson Energy Lane, McKee, KY 40447 -or- email the forms to YOUTHTOUR@JACKSONENERGY.COM -or- register online at JACKSONENERGY.COM



WASHINGTON YOUTH TOUR

Jackson Energy is offering eight (8) high school juniors a one-day trip to Frankfort, Kentucky and a once in a lifetime opportunity to tour Washington, D.C.

The Kentucky Rural Electric Washington Youth Tour is an annual, week-long, all-expenses-paid trip to our nation's capital. Twenty-two of Kentucky's 24 electric cooperatives participate in the Washington Youth Tour and nationwide, electric co-ops from 46 states participate. In all, more than 1,500 young people from across the nation gather in Washington each year for the event.

Jackson Energy, along with Kentucky's electric co-ops, sends students to Washington for a number of reasons including:

- rewarding students for academic achievement and community leadership;
- educating students about the role of electric co-ops in the state and national economy;
- fostering students' appreciation for the democratic form of government;
- exposing students to the sights and sounds of our nation's hertitage

PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS:

- Applicant must submit the following: (1) Washington Youth Tour Application Form, (2) Transcript, and (3) Teacher Recommendation Letter. Deadline to apply is Friday, January 19, 2024.
- Winners will be required to attend the Frankfort Youth tour in March, 2024 (date to be determined) as well as the Washington Youth Tour scheduled for June 17-22, 2024.
- Parents/guardians must be Jackson Energy members for the applicant to be eligible for the 2024 Youth Tour.

Students will be notified if selected for a personal interview.

DISCLAIMER:

Youth Tour awards will be chosen by the decision of a panel of judges selected by Jackson Energy. All decisions of the judges are final. All materials, images, resumes, essays and applications submitted by the applicant become the sole and absolute property of Jackson Energy. It is the sole decision and discretion of Jackson Energy to disqualify any applicant who does not comply with any of the entry and participation rules as set forth in the application process. Incomplete or inappropriate entries will not be considered for awards.

High school juniors from across the country will get to spend a week in the nation's capital as part of the National Rural Electric Cooperative Youth Tour. Students are sponsored by their local electric cooperative.

*Parents/guardians must be Jackson Energy members to be eligible for the 2024 Youth Tour program.